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2022/23 2023/24
2023/24 - Council Fees & Charges Fee Unit G_ST Existing _Fees Existing .Fees Proposed Fee | Proposed Fee
Applicable | (Excluding (Including (Excluding GST)| (Including GST) % Increase
GST) GST) 9 9
Animal

Domestic Animal Registration Fees
Entire desexed dog or cat under 12 months old (Initial registration only) No fee
Entire dog or cat (maximum fee under Domestic Animals Act 1994) Animal No 197.00 197.00 200.00 200.00; 1.52%
Consession fee entire dog or cat (50% discount as per Domestic Animals Act 1994) Animal No 93.00 93.00! 100.00 100.00 7.53%
Reduced fee dogs (defined by the Domestic Animals Act 1994) - desexed, dog over Animal No 42.00 42.00] 44.00 44.00] 4.76%
10 years old, dog kept for breeding by the proprietor of a domestic animal business
conducted on a registered premises, dog registered with an applicable organisation,
dog that has undergone obedience training with a registered organisation, dog kept
for working stock, desexed dog continuously registered with Council prior to April
2012
Consession fee dogs - desexed, dog over 10 years old, dog kept for breeding by the Animal No 21.00 21.00] 22.00 22.00] 4.76%

proprietor of a domestic animal business conducted on a registered premises, dog
registered with an applicable organisation, dog that has undergone obedience
training with a registered organisation, dog kept for working stock, desexed dog
contintansly reaistared with Canneil nrinr ta Anril 2013

Reduced fee cats (defined by the Domestic Animals Act) - desexed cat, cat over 10 Animal No 42.00 42.00] 44.00 44.00] 4.76%|
years old, Cat kept for breeding by the proprietor of a domestic animal business
conducted on a registered premises, cat registered with an applicable organisation,
desexed cat that has been continuously registered with Council prior to April 2013

Consession fee cats - desexed cat, cat over 10 years old, cat kept for breeding by Animal No 21.00 21.00] 22.00 22.00] 4.76%
the proprietor of a domestic animal business conducted on a registered premises, cat
registered with an applicable organisation, desexed cat that has been continuously
reqistered with Council nrior to Anril 2013

Entire dog or cat first registered with Council prior to April 2013 Animal No 93.00 93.00 96.00 96.00 3.23%
Consession entire dog or cat first registered with Council prior to 2013 Animal No 46.00 46.00; 48.00 48.00; 4.35%]
Declared dangerous, menacing or restricted breed dogs (no concession available Animal No 394.00 394.00 410.00 410.00 4.06%|
under the Domestic Animals Act 1994)

Declared Dogs-property inspection fee for dangerous, menacing or restricted breed Per hour No 56.00 56.00! 58.00 58.00 3.57%
Pro rata registration fee for dogs or cats - calculated using the portion of the year for Animal

which the animal is registered using the applicable fee outlined above

Replacement registration tag Animal No 5.00 5.00] 5.00 5.00] 0.00%
Pound Adoption Fee - Initial registration only Animal No 5.00 5.00

Pound Fees

Domestic Animals (Dogs/Cats) Day No 23.00 23.00; 28.00 28.00; 21.74%
Domestic Animals (Dogs/Cats) Release fee Per head No 75.00 75.00

Domestic Animals (Dogs/Cats) Unregistered Release fee Animal No 145.00 145.00

Domestic Animal - Admin Fee (Accounting/Advertising etc) Animal No 141.00 141.00 147.00 147.00 4.26%
Domestic Animals - After Hours Collection Fee when impounded Collection No 141.00 141.00 147.00 147.00 4.26%|
Livestock - Sheep Head/Day No 8.00 8.00 25.00 25.00] 212.50%
Livestock - Sheep Release fee Per head No 50.00 50.00

Livestock - Cattle Head/Day No 23.00 23.00; 24.00 24.00; 4.35%]
Livestock - Cattle Release fee Per head No 75.00 75.00

Livestock - Horses Head/Day No 23.00 23.00; 24.00 24.00; 4.35%]
Livestock - Horses Release fee Per head No 75.00 75.00

Livestock - Stallions & Bulls Head/Day No 79.00 79.00 82.00 82.00 3.80%
Livestock - Stallions & Bulls Release fee Per head 75.00 75.00

Livestock - Other Head/Day No 23.00 23.00; 24.00 24.00; 4.35%]
Livestock - Administration Fee (Accounting/Advertising etc) per event No 141.00 141.00 147.00 147.00 4.26%!
Livestock - Surrendered Head No 50.00 50.00

Rehousing Fees

Cat (any age) Animal No 40.00 40.00!

Dog (7 years+) Animal No 100.00 100.00

Dog (6 months to 7 years) Animal No 200.00 200.00

Dog (under 6 months) Animal No 300.00 300.00

Impound/Call Out Fees
After hours staff impound/Call out fee Per collection No 135.00 135.00 140.00 140.00 3.70%

Transport fee Per collection Cost + 25% Cost + 25%

Surrender of Animals
All animals surrendered to be euthanased Animal No 25.00 25.00; 100.00 100.00 300.00%
Animals surrendered for rehoming Animal No 25.00 25.00] 50.00 50.00 100.00%

Other Animal Fees

Vet Fees (all animals) Animal Yes Cost] Cost!
Microchipping Impounded animals Animal Yes Cost
Lost or not returned animal cage Animal Yes Cost] Cost!

Domestic Animal Business

Registration or Renewal No 270.00 270.00! 280.00 280.00; 3.70%
Breeding and Rearing annual registration (Per 5 animals) No 280.00 280.00

Additional Inspections No 130.00 130.00 135.00 135.00 3.85%
New Business Establishment Fee No 270.00 270.00 280.00 280.00 3.70%

Dog Training Establishment No 280.00 280.00!
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2022/23 2023/24
2023/24 - Council Fees & Charges Fee Unit Apsisc:ble E()(é)s(::]%;:;es E)((::tt:llrl\‘g;:es Proposed Fee | Proposed Fee e Increase
GsT) GST) (Excluding GST)| (Including GST)
Building Fees
Domestic Building Works:
New Dwellings up to $180,000 App'n Yes 3,131.00 3,131.00 3,256.00 3,581.60 14.39%
New Dwellings Over $180,000 App'n Yes 3,458.74 3,459.00 3,597.00 3,956.70 14.39%
Additions to Dwelling, Garage, Decks, Pergolas, Fencing, Masts etc. $0 - $30,000 App'n Yes 977.47 977.00! 1,016.00 1,117.60 14.39%
Additions Over $30,000 to $180,000 App'n Yes 1,434.79 1,435.00 1,492.00 1,641.20 14.37%
Industrial / Commercial
Minor Works to $10.000 App'n Yes 2.361.79 2.362.00 2.456.00 2.701.60 14.38%
Minor Works $10.000 to $30.000 (Cost of works x 0.0145+$2.000) App'n Yes
Buildina Works $30.000 to $500.000 (Cost of works x0.0145+$2,000) App'n Yes
Buildina Works Above $500.000 (cost of works x0.0145+$2000) App'n Yes
Service Fees
Building Permit Extension (12 Months) App'n Yes 233.81 234.00! 243.00 267.30! 14.23%
Essential Safety Measures Report per hour (Minimum 2 hour charge) Hour Yes 208.06 208.00 216.00 237.60 14.23%
Occupancy Inspection per hour (Minimum 2 hour charge) Hour Yes 208.06 208.00! 216.00 237.60! 14.23%
Building Permit Amendments per hour (Minimum 2 hour charge) Hour Yes 208.06 208.00 216.00 237.60 14.23%
Preparation of Reports per hour (Minimum 2 hour charge) Hour Yes 208.06 208.00! 216.00 237.60! 14.23%
Installation Permit (Removable Dwellings - Residential Tenancies Act) App'n Yes 1,045.45 1,045.00 1,087.00 1,195.70 14.42%
P.O.P.E. Places Of Public Entertainment Approval App'n Yes 1,900.35 1,900.00 1,976.00 2,173.60 14.40%
P.O.P.E. Siting MBS approvals (Min 2 hours) Hour Yes 208.06 208.00 216.00 237.60 14.23%
Building Regulations/Act Fees (Subject to change - fee set by State Government)
Request for information (Reg. 51(1), (2) & (3)) No 48.77 48.77 50.80 50.80 4.16%
Request for information (Reg. 51(1), (2) & (3)) - Priority No 148.77 150.00 150.00
Legal Point of Discharge (Req. 133(2)) No 149.38 149.38 155.40 155.40 4.03%
Report & consent for demolition (Sec. 29A) No 87.91 87.91 91.50 91.50 4.08%
Report & consent for siting matters, projections, building work in special areas, septic No 299.83 299.83! 311.80 311.80! 3.99%
systems (not to be confused with the Health septic system application) and buildings
above/below certain public facilities (Reg. Parts 5, 6 & 10 and Regs. 132(1) & 134(2))
Erection of precautions over the street alignment (Reg. 116(4)) No 304.27 304.27 316.40 316.40 3.99%
Pool/spa registration (Reg. 147P) No 32.87 32.87 34.20 34.20] 4.05%
Pool/spa Certificate of Compliance lodgement (Reg. 147X) No 21.10 21.10 21.90 21.90 3.79%
Lodgement Fee (Sec 30) No 125.83 125.83 131.00 131.00 4.11%
Health Fees

Food Premises
Class 1 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and audit) Permit No 596.37 596.00 620.00 620.00 4.03%
- Additional fees for late reaistration (add 50% of scheduled fee) No 298.70 299.00 310.00 310.00 3.68%
Class 2 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) Permit No 596.37 596.00 620.00 620.00 4.03%|
- Additional fees for late reaistration (add 50% of scheduled fee) No 298.70 299.00 310.00 310.00 3.68%
Class 2 with 3rd partv FSP (includes one routine inspection and compliance check) Permit No 596.37 596.00 620.00 620.00 4.03%|
- Additional fees for late reaistration (add 50% of scheduled fee) No 298.70 299.00 310.00 310.00 3.68%
Class 3 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection) Permit No 261.62 262.00 272.00 272.00 3.82%
- Additional fees for late reaistration (add 50% of scheduled fee) No 129.78 130.00 135.00 135.00 3.85%
New Business Establishment Fee Permit No 50% Sched 50% Sched 50% Sched 50% Sched 0.00%
Sportina Clubs/Communitv Groups (not for profit) Permit No 57.68 58.00 60.00 60.00 3.45%
Food Vehicle & Temporary Food Stalls
Class 2 Permit No 336.81 337.00! 350.00 350.00 3.86%
Class 3 Permit No 209.09 209.00 217.00 217.00 3.83%
Not for Profit Groups Permit No 58.00 58.00 60.00 60.00 3.45%
Class 4 Permit No No fee No fee No fee No fee
Single event
Class 2 Permit No Refer Streatrader
Class 3 Permit No Refer Streatrader
Annual Fee
Class 2 Permit No Refer Food vehicle
Class 3 Permit No Refer Food vehicle
Food stall for Sporting Clubs/Community Groups (not for profit) Permit No Refer Food vehicle
Inspections
Additional inspections (all categories) Each No 130.81 131.00 136.00 136.00 3.82%
Pre Inspection of Premise being sold (Rename Transfer Fee) Each No 130.81 131.00 136.00 136.00 3.82%
Priority inspection request (within 5 days) Each No 196.73 197.00 205.00 205.00! 4.06%|
Urgent inspection request (within 48 hrs) Each No 341.96 342.00 355.00 355.00 3.80%
Public Health & Wellbeing Act Premises
Beauty salon, skin penetration, hairdresser or similar Permit No 186.43 186.00 193.00 193.00 3.76%
Category 1 Swimming Pool, as listed under 68 of the Act Permit No 186.43 186.00 193.00 193.00 3.76%
Prescribed Accommodation (no kitchen) Permit No 231.75 232.00! 241.00 241.00; 3.88%
New Business Establishment Fee No 50% Sched 50% Sched 50% Sched 50% Sched 0.00%
Transfer of ownership fees
Public Health & Wellbeing Act premises - 50% of applicable registration fee Per transfer 50% Sched 50% Sched
Septic Tank Application Fees (Subject to change - fee set by State Government)
New Installation - 48.88 fee units Permit No 458.35 458.00 777.20 777.20! 69.69%
Additional assessment cost exceeding 8.2hrs - 6.12 fee units for each hour Permit No 231.75 232.00 97.30 97.30 -58.06%
Minor alteration - 37.25 fee units Per application No 211.15 211.00! 592.30 592.30 180.71%
Amend a permit - 10.38 fee units Per application No 221.45 221.00! 165.10 165.10 -25.29%
Transfer a permit - 9.93 fee units Per application No 221.45 221.00! 157.90 157.90 -28.55%
Caravan Parks and Moveable Dwelling fees - Value set at fee unit price (Subject to change - fee set by State Government)
Up to 25 sites - 17 fee units No 253.02 253.00! 270.30 270.30 6.84%
26 - 50 sites - 34 fee units No 506.04 506.00 540.60 540.60 6.84%
51 to 100 sites - 68 fee units No 1,012.08 1,012.00 1,081.20 1,081.20 6.84%
101 to 150 sites - 103 fee units No 1,488.35 1,488.00 1,637.70 1,637.70 10.06%
151 - 200 sites - 137 fee units No 1,786.00 1,786.00 2,178.30 2,178.30. 21.97%
201 - 250 sites - 171 fee units No 1,786.00 1,786.00 2,719.00 2,719.00 52.24%
250 - 300 sites - 205 fee units No 1,786.00 1,786.00 3,259.50 3,259.50 82.50%
All others above 300 - refer to schedule 2 of the Requlations for fee units
Transfer of ownership of caravan park - 5 fee units No 73.13 73.00 79.50 79.50 8.90%
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Local Laws
Permits
Permit to graze livestock by resident owner Permit No 46.35 46.00 50.00 50.00 8.70%
Other Permits (Administration Fee) Permit No 92.70 93.00 100.00 100.00 7.53%
Annual Permits - A-Frame - footpath trading Permit No 100.00 100.00
Annual Permits - Outdoor dining - footpath trading Permit No 165.00 165.00
Annual Permits - Combination of A frame and outdoor dining - footpath trading Permit No 200.00 200.00
Permit to trade from the road Permit No 93.00 93.00 100.00 100.00 7.53%
Permit to keep excess animals Permit No 93.00 93.00 100.00 100.00 7.53%
Permit to keep livestock in residential area Permit No 93.00 93.00! 100.00 100.00 7.53%
Permit to use incinerators or burn in the open air Permit No 93.00 93.00 100.00 100.00 7.53%
Permit to operate recreational vehicle on council land Permit No 93.00 93.00: 100.00 100.00 7.53%
Permit to camp on council land Permit No 93.00 93.00 100.00 100.00 7.53%
Permit to place shipping container/s on private land Permit No 93.00 93.00: 100.00 100.00 7.53%
Permit to busk Permit No 93.00 93.00 100.00 100.00 7.53%
Permit to alter Nature strip Permit No 93.00 93.00 100.00 100.00 7.53%
Impounded Vehicles
Impounded vehicle reclaim Per vehicle No 225.00 225.00 250.00 250.00 11.11%
Towing fee recovery Per vehicle At cost cost]
Placement of a skip bin on council land
1-7 day period Per bin No 83.00 83.00 86.00 86.00 3.61%
7-14 day period Per bin No 132.00 132.00 137.00 137.00 3.79%
15-max 6 months Per bin No 250.00 250.00! 260.00 260.00 4.00%!|
Fire Prevention
Fee for council arranging to slash or mow land for fire prevention purposes Cost +25% Cost + 25%
File retrieval
Initial search fee - Electronic file retrieval Per file Yes 42.86 47.00] 44.46 48.91 4.06%|
Intial search fee - hard copy file retrieval Per file Yes 111.46 123.00 116.00 127.60 3.74%
plus scan of 1 - 50 hardcopy pages (A4 or A3) to electronic format Per page Yes 0.20 0.20] 0.20 0.22 10.00%
plus scan of 51 - 100 hardcopy pages (A4 or A3) to electronic format Per page Yes 0.19 0.20 0.20 0.22 10.00%
plus scan of larger than A3 hardcopy pages to electronic format Per page Yes 1.86 2.00 1.90 2.09 4.50%|
Planning Fees
Advertising for newspaper Unit Yes 180.35 198.00 187.20 205.92 4.00%!
Amended Plans (Secondary Consent Application) Unit Yes 175.05 193.00 182.47 200.72 4.00%
Title search Unit Yes 60.47 67.00 63.35 69.69 4.01%
File retrievals from GRACE Unit Yes 92.30 102.00 96.44 106.08 4.00%
Extension of time applications Unit Yes 180.35 198.00 187.20 205.92 4.00%!
2nd or subsequent request for extension of time Unit Yes 541.06 595.00! 562.57 618.83] 4.00%!|
Plan to comply Unit Yes 95.51 105.00 99.27 109.20 4.00%!
Section 173 Agreement - adminstration for agreements outside of Planning Permit Yes
conditions and where a solicitor other than Council's solicitor prepares the
agreement. Applicant must also pay the full costs of assessment of a Section 173
aareement bv Council's solicitor.
Other fees are regulated uner The Planning and Environment (Fees) Regulations
2016 and to be paid to the Minister, planning authorities and the Council are available
in https://www.planning.vic.gov.au/legislation-regulations-and-fees/planning-and-
suhdivision-fees
Cinema
Single Ticket 1 ticket Yes 10.90 12.00] 10.91 12.00] 0.01%
Cinema hire fee - half day or evening Session Yes 209.91 231.00 227.27 250.00 8.22%
Cinema Hire — Cleaning Fee Session Yes 110.00 121.00 100.00%
Swimming Pools (non-rate payers)
Family Season Yes 91.18 100.00 90.91 100.00 0.00%
Adult Season Yes 60.79 67.00 61.82 68.00] 1.50%
Child Season Yes 40.17 44.00 40.91 45.00 2.27%
Adult Day Yes 5.43 6.00] 5.45 6.00 -0.08%
Child Day Yes 4.34 5.00 4.55 5.01 0.10%
Regatta Centre Building
Downstairs Function area - no staff - 1/2 day hire (4 hours) 1/2 Day Yes 76.25 84.00] 81.82 90.00! 7.15%
Downstairs Function area - no staff - full day hire (8 hours) Full Day Yes 177.10 195.00 190.91 210.00 7.69%
Upstairs Conference area - no staff - 1/2 Day hire (4 hours) 1/2 Day Yes 91.06 100.00 100.00 110.00 10.00%
Upstairs Conference area - no staff - Full Day hire (8 hours) Full Day Yes 182.26 200.00 195.45 215.00 7.50%
Kitchen - commerecial (if selling) - 1/2 Day hire (4 hours) 1/2 Day Yes 126.68 139.00 190.91 210.00 51.08%!
Kitchen - commercial (if selling) - Full Day hire (8 hours) Full Day Yes 253.35 279.00 381.82 420.00 50.54%
Kitchen - private function 1/2 Day Hire (4 hours) 1/2 Day Yes 63.95 70.00 100.00 110.00 57.14%
Kitchen - private function Full Day Hire (8 hours) Full Day Yes 126.68 139.00 200.00 220.00 58.27%
Boatshed - showers & toilets - 1/2 Day (4 hours) 1/2 Day Yes 63.95 70.00 68.18 75.00] 7.14%
Boatshed - showers & toilets - Full Day (8 hours) Full Day Yes 126.68 139.00 136.36 150.00 7.91%
Entire Regatta Centre Building not including kitchen - no staff - 1/2 Day hire (4 hrs) 1/2 Day Yes 202.93 223.00 218.18 240.00 7.62%
Entire Regatta Centre Building not including kitchen - no staff- Full Day hire (8 hrs) Full Day Yes 405.86 446.00 436.36 480.00 7.62%
Peninsular - 1/2 Day hire (4 hours) 1/2 Day Yes 506.71 557.00! 518.18 570.00 2.33%
Peninsular - Full Day hire (8 hours) Full Day Yes 1,013.42 1,115.00 1,040.91 1,145.00 2.69%
Training Camps - Groups of 50 or less Day Yes 63.95 70.00 64.55 71.01 1.44%
Training Camps - Groups of more than 51 Day Yes 126.68 139.00 128.18 141.00 1.44%
Entire Venue - no staff - Full Day hire (8 hours) Day Yes 1,738.91 1,913.00 1,763.64 1,940.00 1.41%
Extra Toilet Facilities Day Yes 463.71 510.00! 470.00 517.00 1.37%
Tourist Attraction Signage
4' Standard Name Blade Sian Yes 209.07 230.00! 211.82 233.00 1.31%
Other sizes Sign
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Official Visitor Guide (OVG) Advertising
1/4 Page Advertisement Yes 320.22 352.00 323.64 356.00 1.14%
1/2 Page Advertisement Yes 537.32 591.00 54455 599.01 1.35%
Full Page Advertisement Yes 971.53 1,069.00 984.55 1,083.01 1.31%
Back Cover Advertisement Yes 1,405.71 1,546.00 1,424.55 1,567.01 1.36%
Inside Back Cover Advertisement Yes 1,188.62 1,307.00 1,204.55 1,325.01 1.38%
Hire Charges
Marquee 3x3 Unit - per day Yes 80.00 72.73 80.00 0.00%
Marquee 3x6 Unit - per day Yes 140.00 127.27 140.00 0.00%
Portable PA System Unit - per day Yes 25.00 22.73 25.00 0.01%
Event Trailer Unit - per day Yes 50.00 45.45 50.00 -0.01%
Market Umbrellas Unit - per day Yes 50.00 45.45 50.00 -0.01%
Artbox Hire Unit - per hire Yes 90.91 100.00 100.00%
Road Opening Permit Fees
Vehicle Crossing 9.3 Units No 142.00 142.00] 142.00 142.00 0.00%
Permit for removal of fallen timber No 11.00 11.00 - -| -100.00%
Service Connections/Other 6 Units No 92.00 92.00] 92.00 92.00] 0.00%
Saleyards
Agents Yard Fee for sale days (cattle sold per head) Yes 0.36 0.40 0.38 0.41 3.13%
or
Fee per sale (whichever is greater) Yes 379.08 417.00 390.45 429.50 3.00%
NLIS Tags Yes 61.34 67.00 61.34 67.47 0.71%
Weighings Yes 5.00 5.50] 5.15 5.67 3.00%!
Scanning Yes 3.74 4.10 3.84 4.22 3.00%
Sheep Yes 0.31 0.30] 0.32 0.35 17.33%
Horse Yes 6.96 7.70 7.21 7.93 3.00%
Alpaca Yes 6.96 7.70 7.21 7.93 3.00%!
Llama Yes 6.96 7.70 7.21 7.93 3.00%
Truck wash Yes 1.15 1.30! 1.15 1.27 -2.69%
Fees Associated with Sales
Sale day Yes 10.76 11.80 11.05 12.15 3.00%!
Day after Sale day (before 5.00pm) Yes 10.76 11.80: 11.05 12.15 3.00%
Use of vards as a trans-shipment point (max. 12hours) Yes 280.91 309.00! 289.33 318.26 3.00%
Single Truck Operators Yes 140.49 154.50 144.67 159.14 3.00%
Tip/Transfer Station Fees
Commercial Garbage (Residents) m3 Yes 59.00 65.00! 62.00 68.20] 4.92%
Commercial Garbage (Non - Residents) m3 Yes 107.00 118.00 112.00 123.20 4.41%
Domestic Garbage (Residents) m3 Yes 36.00 40.00] 38.00 41.80] 4.50%
Domestic Garbage (Non - Residents) m3 Yes 74.00 81.00] 78.00 85.80 5.93%
Greenwaste (Residents) m3 Yes 18.50 20.00] 19.50 21.45] 7.25%
Greenwaste (Non-Residents) m3 Yes 24.00 26.00] 25.00 27.50] 5.77%
Whitegoods (Requiring degassing) Unit Yes 21.00 23.00] 23.00 25.30] 10.00%
Mattresses/Mattress Bases (all sizes) (Residents) Unit Yes 24.00 26.00] 25.00 27.50] 5.77%
Mattresses/Mattress Bases (all sizes) (Non-Residents) Unit Yes 48.00 53.00 50.00 55.00 3.77%
Tyres - Car (Residents) Unit Yes 6.00 7.00 7.00 7.70 10.00%
Tyres - Car (Non-Residents) Unit Yes 11.00 12.00; 12.00 13.20 10.00%
Tyres - Light Truck/4WD (Residents) Unit Yes 14.00 15.00: 15.00 16.50; 10.00%
Tyres - Light Truck/4WD (Non-Residents) Unit Yes 18.00 20.00] 20.00 22.00] 10.00%
Tyres - Heavy Truck (Residents) Unit Yes 27.00 30.00! 30.00 33.00] 10.00%
Tyres - Heavy Truck (Non-Residents) Unit Yes 33.00 36.00 36.00 39.60 10.00%
Tyres - Tractor (Residents) Unit Yes 68.00 75.00 75.00 82.50] 10.00%
Tyres - Tractor (Non-Residents) Unit Yes 78.00 86.00! 86.00 94.60 10.00%
Tyres - Earthmoving (Residents) Unit Yes 160.00 176.00 176.00 193.60 10.00%
Tyres - Earthmoving (Non-Residents) Unit Yes 195.00 215.00 215.00 236.50 10.00%
Co-mingled Recyclables - Residential (Residents) m3 No charge No charge - 0.00%
Co-mingled Recyclables - Residential (Non-Residents) m3 Yes 8.00 9.00 9.00 9.90 10.00%
Co-mingled Recyclables -Commercial/Business (Residents) m3 Yes 6.00 7.00 7.00 7.70 10.00%
Co-mingled Recyclables -Commercial/Business (Non-Residents) m3 Yes 11.00 12.00; 12.00 13.20 10.00%
Gas Bottles (<9kg) (Residents) Unit Yes 8.50 9.00 9.00 9.90 10.00%
Gas Bottles (<9kg) (Non-Residents) Unit Yes 13.00 14.00; 14.00 15.40 10.00%
Gas Bottles (9kg) (Residents) Unit Yes 11.00 12.00 12.00 13.20 10.00%
Gas Bottles (9kg) (Non-Residents) Unit Yes 18.00 20.00] 20.00 22.00] 10.00%
Gas Bottles (>9kg) (Residents) Unit Yes 19.00 21.00 21.00 23.10 10.00%
Gas Bottles (>9kg) (Non-Residents) Unit Yes 27.00 30.00 30.00 33.00] 10.00%
TV's/Computers Unit Yes No Charge No charge - - 0.00%
Soft Furnishings (couches, sofas, armchairs) (Residents) Unit Yes 25.00 28.00] 26.00 28.60] 2.14%
Soft Furnishings (couches, sofas, armchairs) (Non-Residents) Unit Yes 50.00 55.00 53.00 58.30 6.00%
Special Events Bin (Waste/Recycle/Organics) Supply and Empty Rate Unit Yes 16.00 18.00: 18.00 19.80: 10.00%
Special Events Bin (Waste/Recycle/Organics) Empty Rate Unit Yes 16.00 18.00: 18.00 19.80: 10.00%
Qil Containers (commercial amounts) Unit Yes 1.00 1.00! 1.00 1.10 10.00%
Land Information Certificate
Statutory fee per Regulations No 27.40 27.80 28.90 28.90 3.96%
Urgent land information certificate No 55.00 56.00 58.00 58.00 3.57%
Duplicate rate notice fee (search per year) No 29.50 29.50 30.50 30.50 3.39%
Rates transactions statements No 29.50 29.50; 30.50 30.50 3.39%




Strathbogie Shire Council

OFFICIAL
Fees and Charges 2023-24

2022/23 2023/24
2023/24 - Council Fees & Charges Fee Unit A G_ST Existing _Fees Existing .Fees Proposed Fee | Proposed Fee
pplicable [ (Excluding (Including Excluding GST)| (Including GST % Increase
GsT) GST) (Excluding )| (Including )
Freedom of Information - (Subject to change as per FOI Act.)
Application Fee No 30.10 30.60] 31.60 31.60] 3.27%
Search time - 1 hour 1 hour No 22.50 22.90] 23.90 23.90] 4.37%]
Search time - 2 hours 2 hours No 45.90 46.90
Search time - 3 hours 3 hours No 68.80] 69.80
Supervision of Inspection - Up yo 15 minutes Per hour No 22.50 5.70] 6.70 6.70] 17.54%
Supervision of Inspection - 15-30 minutes 11.50! 12.50
Supervision of Inspection - 45-60 minutes 22.90 23.90
Photocopying Per page No 0.20 0.20] 0.25 0.25 25.00%
Printing *

A4 Black - Single sided Per page Yes 0.18 0.20] 0.18 0.20 -1.00%
A4 Black - Double sided Per page Yes 0.40 0.40
A4 Colour - Single sided Per page Yes 0.73 0.90] 0.73 0.80 -10.78%
A4 Colour - Double sided Per page Yes 1.80 1.80
A3 Black - Single sided Per page Yes 0.36 0.40] 0.36 0.40 -1.00%
A3 Black - Double sided Per page Yes 0.80 0.80
A3 Colour - Single sided Per page Yes 1.45 1.80! 1.45 1.60 -11.39%
A3 Colour - Double sided Per page Yes 3.60 3.60
A0 Black - Single sided Per page Yes 10.91 12.00 10.91 12.00 0.01%!
AO Colour - Single sided Per page Yes 25.45 28.00 25.45 28.00 -0.02%
* Printing is free for concession cards holders
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